

March 1, 2022

LAX

Van Nuys

City of Los Angeles

Eric Garcetti Mayor

Board of Airport Commissioners

Beatrice C. Hsu President

Valeria C. Velasco Vice President

Sean O. Burton Gabriel L. Eshaghian Nicholas P. Roxborough Belinda M. Vega Karim Webb

Justin Erbacci Chief Executive Officer The Honorable City Council of the City of Los Angeles City Hall – Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Reference: CF 19-0418-S2

This is to hereby transmit for your information to be attached to the Council file. The Mayor approved CAO Report for the approval of the Third Amendment to Contract No. DA -5078 with Remy Moose Manley LLP, to assist the City Attorney with legal services related to the Los Angeles World Airports' California Environmental Quality Act issues to add funding in the amount of \$100,000, for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$680,000 at Los Angeles International Airport.

Sincerely,

inclu

Glenda Silva Pantoja Government Affairs Representative Los Angeles World Airports

MSA: GYS: MR Attachments

